Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Theodore George Keffalo		06/12/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equator Audio Research, LLC		
Street Address:	9474 Chesapeake Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 905		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92123		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77229372	DIGITALLY CONTROLLED TRANSDUCERS	
Serial Number:	77229382	EQUATOR	
Serial Number:	77229388	EQUATOR AUDIO RESEARCH	
Serial Number:	77229391	SECONDARY REFLECTION CORRECTION	
Serial Number:	77229395	ZERO POINT REFERENCE	
Serial Number:	77229399	ZPR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 760-0404 Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

900110430

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0916

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KFFLO.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AnneMarie Kaiser
Signature:	/AnneMarie Kaiser/
Date:	07/02/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=kfflo#page1.tif source=kfflo#page2.tif source=kfflo#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 12th day of June, 2008, by and between Theodore George Keffalo, an individual having a residence at 9229 Regents Road, #L210, La Jolla, California 92037 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Equator Audio Research, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 9474 Suite 905, San Diego, California 92123 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has intended to use the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, in interstate commerce (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the federal intent-to-use trademark applications relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Applications"), which applications were filed based on a bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce, but has not yet filed allegations of use of the marks under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Applications worldwide, together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C.A. §1060; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and Applications worldwide, together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C.A. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A; and
- (2) the Applications set forth in Schedule B;

together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C.A. §1060.

Executed at San Diego, California, this 12th day of June 2008.

Theodore George Keffalo

an individual residing at 9229 Regents Road, #L210, La Jolla, California 92037

Theodore George Keffalo

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0918

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)

On June 13, 2008, before me, stam 1 Meader, notary public, personally appeared Theodore George Keffalo who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that HE executed the same in HIS authorized capacity(ies), and that by HIS signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

STACY L. MEADER
Commission # 1598613
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires A431, 2009

Stanziere

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0919

SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Mark: DIGITALLY CONTROLLED TRANSDUCERS

EQUATOR

EQUATOR AUDIO RESEARCH

SECONDARY RELECTION CORRECTION

ZERO POINT REFERENCE

ZPR

SCHEDULE B

Federal Trademark Application(s):

MARK DIGITALLY CONTROLLED TRANSDUCERS	APPL. NO. 77229372	FILING DATE July 13, 2007	INTL. CLASS 9
EQUATOR	77229382	July 13, 2007	9
EQUATOR AUDIO RESEARCH	77229388	July 13, 2007	9
SECONDARY RELECTION CORRECTION	77229391	July 13, 2007	9
ZERO POINT REFERENCE	77229395	July 13, 2007	9
ZPR	77229399	July 13, 2007	9

5259731 050808

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 07/02/2008